Page 1 of 1
PMP21883 REVC BOM.xlsx PMP21883
001 C
8/14/2019 12:53:06 PM
PMP21883 REV C Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
C1, C6, C8, C9 4 10uF 12103C106KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C2 1 68uF EEE-FK1J680UP Panasonic CAP, AL, 68 uF, 63 V, +/- 20%, 0.65 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 2, SMD SMT Radial F
C3, C4 2 2.2uF GRM32ER72A225KA35L MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C7 1 1uF CGA4J3X7R1H105K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
C10, C18, C19,
C20, C21
5 0.1uF CGA3E2X7R1H104K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
C11, C12 2 47uF GRM32ER71A476KE15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C13 1 33pF GRM1885C1H330JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 33 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C14 1 10pF GRM1885C1H100JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C15 1 1uF GCM188R71C105KA64J MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
C16 1 1000pF GRM188R71H102KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C17 1 0.022uF GRM188R71H223KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.022 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
D1 1 70V BAV70-E3-08 Vishay-Semiconductor Diode, Switching, 70 V, 0.25 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-23 SOT-23
D2 1 9.1V MMSZ4696T1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Zener, 9.1 V, 500 mW, SOD-123 SOD-123
D3, D4, D6 3 100V B1100-13-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 100 V, 1 A, SMA SMA
D5 1 30V BAT54LP-7 Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 30 V, 0.2 A, 1.00x0.50x0.60mm 1.00x0.50x0.60mm
D7 1 60V B260A-13-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 2 A, SMA SMA
D8, D9, D10 3 12V MMSZ4699T1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Zener, 12 V, 500 mW, SOD-123 SOD-123
J1, J3, J4, J5 4 39357-0002 Molex Terminal Block, 3.5 mm, 2x1, Tin, TH Terminal Block, 3.5
mm, 2x1, TH
J2 1 ED555/2DS On-Shore Technology Terminal Block, 3.5mm Pitch, 2x1, TH 7.0x8.2x6.5mm
Q1 1 100 V FMMT493TA Diodes Inc. Transistor, NPN, 100 V, 1 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q2 1 100V CSD19538Q2 Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 100 V, 4.5 A, DQK0006C (WSON-6) DQK0006C
R1 1 20.0k CRCW120620K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
R2, R8 2 10.0 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R3, R7, R13, R15 4 100 CRCW0603100RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R5 1 56.2k CRCW060356K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 56.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R9 1 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R10 1 23.2k CRCW060323K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 23.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R11 1 49.9 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R12, R18 2 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R14 1 511 CRCW0603511RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 511, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R16 1 16.9k CRCW060316K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 16.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R17 1 43.2k CRCW060343K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 43.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R19 1 0.05 ERJ-8CWFR050V Panasonic RES, 0.05, 1%, 1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
T1 1 15uH 750318217 Wurth Elektronik Transformer, 15 uH, SMD 12.85x12.95mm
TP1, TP3, TP5,
TP6, TP8, TP10,